

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SUITS NO. 265 OF 2022

Aruna RathiPLAINTIFF
V/S
Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal And 10 Ors.DEFENDANT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2368 OF 2023
In
SUITS 265 OF 2022

Sanjeev Sat Prakash GoyalPETITIONER
V/S
Aruna Rathi And 10 OrsRESPONDENT

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024
In
SUITS 265 OF 2022

Sanjeev Sat Prakash GoyalPETITIONER
V/S
Aruna RathiRESPONDENT

Adv. Dhruva Gandhi a/w Adv. Vrushabh Savla and Adv. Sweta
Rahul Moghe i/by Sweta Mehta and Girdharlal for the Plaintiff
Adv. Ruchita Chavan a/w Adv. Kavya Sharma i/by Amit
Karkhanis for the Defendant No. 1, 5 and 8

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE FIRDOSH

PHIROZE POONIWALLA J

DATE : 25th September, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 09/10/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)