

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022**

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal

... Applicant  
(Org. Defendant No.1)

**In the matter between**

Aruna Rathi

... Plaintiff

**V/s.**

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal & Ors.

... Defendants

\_\_\_\_\_  
Adv. Sweta Moshe i/b. M/s. Mehta & Girdharlal for Applicant.  
\_\_\_\_\_

**CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.**

**DATE : 29<sup>th</sup> JANUARY 2026**

**P. C.:**

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Time to file and serve an Affidavit-in-Reply on behalf of the Plaintiff to Interim Application No. 2574 of 2024 taken out by Defendant Nos. 1, 5 & 8 is hereby extended till 30<sup>th</sup> January 2026. Rejoinder, if any, thereto shall be filed and served on or before 6<sup>th</sup> February 2026.
3. Both the Interim Applications shall come up on scheduled date i.e. on 10<sup>th</sup> February 2026.

**( FARHAN P. DUBASH, J. )**