

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024  
IN  
SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal ... Applicant

In the matter between

Aruna Rathi ... Plaintiff

V/s.

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal & Ors. ... Respondents

---

Ms. Sweta Rahul Moghe, i/b Ms. Sweta Mehta & Girdharilal, for the Plaintiff.  
Mr. Omkar Wani, for the Defendant no. 1.

---

CORAM : FARHAN P DUBASH, J.

DATE : 10<sup>th</sup> MARCH 2026

AMOL  
PREMNATH  
JADHAV

Digitally signed by  
AMOL PREMNATH  
JADHAV  
Date: 2026.03.12  
22:51:14 +0530

P. C.:

1. Not on board. Upon mentioning, taken on board.
2. Defendant no. 1 is permitted to file his Rejoinder which shall be filed and served, on or before 13<sup>th</sup> March 2026.
3. Matter will come up as originally scheduled on 27<sup>th</sup> March 2026.

( FARHAN P DUBASH, J. )

Amol