

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 7124 OF 2025

IN

SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Aruna Rathi

...Applicant

V/s.

Sanjeev Sat Prakash Goyal & Ors.

...Respondents

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2574 OF 2024

WITH

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2368 OF 2023

IN

SUIT NO. 265 OF 2022

Mr. Dhruva Gandhi, with Sweta Moga, Ms. Diti Doshi, i/b Ms. Sweta Mehta & Girdharlal, for the Applicant/Plaintiff.

Ms. Aneesa Cheema, with Mr. Shaldoir Jariwala, i/b Jariwala Associates, for the Defendant nos. 2, 6, 7, 9, 10 & 11.

Ms. Lizum Wangdi, with Mr. Aniket Mokashi, for Defendant nos. 1, 5, 8.

CORAM : FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.

DATE : 17th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

1. Parties state that an Appeal against the order dated 28th March 2024 is pending before the Division Bench. Therefore, in interest of fairness, the hearing of these Interim Applications shall await the outcome of the said Appeal.

2. Considering this, stand over to **23rd June 2026**.

(FARHAN P. DUBASH, J.)

Amol

AMOL
PREMNATH
JADHAV

Digitally signed by
AMOL PREMNATH
JADHAV
Date: 2026.04.18
13:09:54 +0530